

PUNJAB STATE VS MUNISH KUMAR ALIAS KALI etc.

Present: Sh. Sachin Thapar Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with Counsel Sh. NK Bhambi, Advocate.

Summon issued to SI Jagdish received back with the report of “**served through phone**”, but he failed to come present in the court despite his service. This court is satisfied that presence of this witness cannot be procured in an ordinary manner. Let he be summoned through Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety of the like amount for 06.04.2018.

Date of Order: 2018-03-14

chandkali-steno3

Next Date: 06.04.2018

Purpose:

(Akbar Khan)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

UID NO . PB0426