

State Vs.. Kuldeep Singh and others CHA 89-2019.

Present. Sh. Girish Garg, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Karan Singh absent (bail order cancelled and bail bonds/surety bonds forfeited to the state.)
Accused Kuldeep Singh on bail in this case, but custody in some other case and not produced by the jail authorities, Sangrur represented by Sh. Rajiv Kumar Singla, Advocate.

File received by transfer. Let, it be registered.

Accused Kuldeep Singh produced by the Jail authorities through VC. Screen shot of the same has been placed on record. Let, accused be again produced on 02.07.2025.

Non bailable warrants of accused Karan Singh not issued by the Ahlmad. Let, fresh non bailable warrants of accused Karan Singh be issued for the date fixed. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

No PW is present. Let, remaining unexamined PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

Date of order:- 27.05.2025

Brejesh Kumar, Stenographer-II

(Amandeep Kaur)

Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Dhuri, UID No.PB00607